1 PROGRESS

o] Weakley County Municipal Electric System Rates

December 2024

Facilities Rental

General Power Rate (>5000 kW)

< 46 kV Delivery

Fuel Adjustment $0.02372
Lighting $0.07750
Residential Rate Schedule - RS
Customer Charge $16.55

1st 800 kWH $0.10953
Additional kWH $0.10847

Power Rate Schedule - GSA

GSA-1 (0-50 kW)

Customer Charge $20.58

All kWH $0.12100

GSA-2 (51-1000 kW)

Customer Charge $106.31
1st 15,000 kWH $0.12550
Additional kWH $0.07175

1st 50 kW $0.00

Additional kW $14.24
GSA-3 (1001-5000 kW)

Customer Charge $267.52

All kWH $0.07599

1st 1000 kW $12.98

Excess kW $12.74

Schedule EVC

Customer Charge $100.00

All kWh $0.24228

MFG Credit (>1000kW)

All kWH $0.01076
1st 1000 kW $1.38
Additional kW $1.63

Seasonal Rate
1st 15,000 kWH
Over 50 KW

Rate Plus $0.0133
Rate Plus $4.00

1st 10000 kW $0.93000
Additional kW $0.73000

46-161 kV Delivery

All kW $0.36000

TDMSA (1001 - 5000 KW)

Customer Charge $1,500.00
Administrative $350.00

Energy Charge

Onpeak $0.08371
Offpeak $0.07124
Offpeak $0.03077
Offpeak Additional $0.02701
Demand Charge
Onpeak $10.89
Maximum $4.97
Excess Over Contract $10.89

GSB (5001 - 15000 KW)

Seasonal Rate
1st 15,000 kWH
Over 50 KW

Rate Plus $0.0133
Rate Plus $4.00

Customer Charge $1,500.00
Administrative $350.00

Energy Charge

Onpeak $0.08371
Offpeak $0.07124
Offpeak $0.03077
Offpeak Additional $0.02701
Demand Charge
Onpeak $10.89
Maximum $5.07
Excess Over Contract $10.89




